Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RN Acqusition Corp.		11/19/2009	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RealNetworks, Inc.	
Street Address:	2601 Elliott Avenue	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78162971	GAMEHOUSE
Serial Number:	78162627	SUPER BOUNCE OUT
Serial Number:	78162621	SUPER COLLAPSE!
Serial Number:	78162612	COLLAPSE!
Serial Number:	78162622	SUPER TEXTTWIST
Serial Number:	78162631	SUPER WHATWORD
Serial Number:	78162625	TEXTTWIST
Serial Number:	78162632	WHATWORD?
Serial Number:	78005815	WINNING SHOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)295-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-841-9800

Email: trademarks@cobaltlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tsan Abrahamson

900148770 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004105 FRAME: 0149

78162971

OH \$240.00

Address Line 2: Cobalt LLP	819 Bancroft Way Cobalt LLP Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94612		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RN AQUISITION CORP. ASSIG		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Soltys		
Signature:	/Gregory Soltys/		
Date:	11/30/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assgnment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assgnment of Trademarks#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004105 FRAME: 0150

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS UNDER 37.C.F.R 3.11

WHEREAS RN Acquisition Corp, a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 2601 Elliott Avenue, Seattle, WA 98121, owns the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), and;

WHEREAS, RealNetworks, Inc., a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business of 2601 Elliott Avenue, Seattle, WA 98121, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RN Acquisition Corp. hereby assigns to RealNetworks, Inc. all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks.

Signed at 10,45 am on this 190 day of November, 2009.

RN Acquisition Corp.

Name: Laurie Blain
Title: Assistant Corporate
Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004105 FRAME: 0151

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
GAMEHOUSE	78162971	2784290
SUPER BOUNCE OUT	78162627	2810500
SUPER COLLAPSE!	78162621	2786408
COLLAPSE!	78162612	2777932
SUPER TEXTTWIST	78162622	2791247
SUPER WHATWORD	78162631	2773629
TEXTTWIST	78162625	2802325
WHATWORD?	78162632	2863654
WINNING SHOT	78005815	2814904

RECORDED: 11/30/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004105 FRAME: 0152